

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,
DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufacturing supplier:

Stanrose Overseas
NEAR HANUMAN MURTI, BY PASS ROAD
Moradabad - IN

| | |
|-----------|-------------------------|
| Item no. | 82057757 |
| Item name | Cocktail Shaker, Silver |
| Material | Stainless Steel |
| Size | Ø9xH19 cm |

Photo



Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive
- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs Regulation) 2019/1021

By following Standards

- Sensory Test (Odour and Taste) for Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs.
- Migration of Certain Elements from Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials and Articles: test method with reference to Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials and articles – A Practical Guide to Manufacturers and Regulators (2013 1st Edition) published by European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines and HealthCare (EDQM), Chapter 3.

Test Report:

No. (6723)109-0038
Date: 25-04-2023

WARNINGS

Wash before use!



Conditions of use

All types of food

